

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7843/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2009 in WP No. 26557/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SILPI REALTORS & CONTRACTORS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ENGINEERING PROJECTS(I) LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 07/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv George, Av.  
Ms. Ekta Kapil

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nandita Das, Adv. for  
Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, list after four  
weeks.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master