

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.7025/2011

SILPI REALTORS AND CONTRACTORS PRIVATE LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ENGINEERING PROJECTS (INDIA) LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 24-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s)

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR
Mr. Anuj Shah, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.
Mr. Avinash K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is in personal difficulty today.

In view of the above, list the matter on 11-01-2023.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)